
  

Department of Justice (DOJ)

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS
Office)

 

 

Washington, D.C. 20531

  
Name and Address of Recipient:                CITY OF BROKEN ARROW 
  220 S 1ST ST 
   
City, State and Zip: BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012  
   
Recipient UEI: GAESB5P9Q933 

Project Title: FY25 COPS Hiring Program  Award Number: 15JCOPS-25-GG-00756-UHPX

Solicitation Title: FY25 COPS Hiring Program 

Federal Award Amount: $250,000.00   Federal Award Date: 10/10/25 

Awarding Agency:   Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
 

Funding Instrument Type: Grant              

Opportunity Category: D
Assistance Listing:
16.068 - COPS Hiring Program

Project Period Start Date: 10/1/25  Project Period End Date: 9/30/30 

Budget Period Start Date: 10/1/25  Budget Period End Date: 9/30/30 

Project Description:
The FY25 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) provides funding to law enforcement agencies to hire and/or rehire additional
career law enforcement officers in an effort to increase their community policing capacity and crime prevention efforts.
Anticipated outcomes of CHP awards include engagement in planned community partnerships, implementation of
projects to analyze and assess problems, implementation of changes to personnel and agency management in support
of community policing, and increased capacity of agency to engage in community policing activities 
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Award Information

Application Number
GRANT14447656

Funding Instrument Type:
Grant

Award Number
15JCOPS-25-GG-00756-UHPX

Supplement Number
00

Award Acceptance Date
 no value

Assistance Listings Number Assistance Listings Program Title

16.068 COPS Hiring Program

Statutory Authority

The Public Safety Partnership and Community Policing Act of 1994, 34 U.S.C. § 10381 et seq
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Current Authorized Representative

Solicitation Information

Solicitation Title
2025 FY25 COPS Hiring Program

Project Title
FY25 COPS Hiring Program

Project Description
The FY25 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) provides funding to law enforcement agencies to hire and/or rehire additional career law
enforcement officers in an effort to increase their community policing capacity and crime prevention efforts. Anticipated outcomes of CHP
awards include engagement in planned community partnerships, implementation of projects to analyze and assess problems,
implementation of changes to personnel and agency management in support of community policing, and increased capacity of agency to
engage in community policing activities
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Project Budget Summary

Final Budget Clearance 

Budget Category Total Cost  

Sworn Officer Positions $636,802

Civilian or Non-Sworn Personnel $0

Travel $0

Equipment $0

Supplies $0

SubAwards $0

Procurement Contracts $0

Other Costs $0

Indirect Costs $0

Total Project Costs $636,802

Federal Funds: $250,000 39.26%

Match Amount: $386,802 60.74%

Program Income: $0 0.00%
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Budget Detail Summary View

Sworn Officer

Position Title

Sworn Officer

Number of Positions

2

Position Description

Year: Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Salary

Salary $66,572.14 $69,513.08 $74,321.86

Fringe Benefits

Social Security

6.2% 6.20% $4,127.47 $4,309.81 $4,607.96

Medicare

1.45% 1.45% $965.30 $1,007.94 $1,077.67

Health Insurance

Fixed Amount $20,275.92

$20,275.92

$20,275.92

$20,275.92

$20,275.92

$20,275.92

Life Insurance

Fixed Rate $113.17

0.17%

$118.17

0.17%

$126.35

0.17%
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Vacation

Included In
Salary? Hours

No

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Sick Leave

Included In
Salary? Hours

No

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Retirement

Fixed Rate $8,654.38

13.00%

$9,036.70

13.00%

$9,661.84

13.00%

Workers Compensation

Exempt $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Unemployment Insurance

Fixed Amount  no value

 no value

 no value

 no value

 no value

 no value

Other Benefit

Vision Insurance

Fixed Amount

$19.08

$19.08

$19.08

$19.08

$19.08

$19.08

Other Benefit

Dental Insurance

Fixed Amount

$1,100.88

$1,100.88

$1,100.88

$1,100.88

$1,100.88

$1,100.88
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Other Benefit

None $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Summary Totals

Year: Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Benefits per Officer

Salary per Officer

Total per Officer

Number of Positions

2

Total Salary and Benefits

$636,802

Total per Officer All Years

$318,401

$35,256.20

$66,572.14

$101,828.34

$35,868.50

$69,513.08

$105,381.58

$36,869.70

$74,321.86

$111,191.56
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Civilian Personnel

Travel

Purpose of Travel Location Type of Expense Basis Cost Quantity # Of Staff # Of Trips Total Cost

No items

Travel Total Cost

$0

Equipment

Equipment Item # of Items Cost Total Cost

No items

Equipment Total Cost

$0

Supplies

Purpose of Supply Items # of Items Unit Cost Total Cost

No items

Supplies Total Cost

$0

SubAwards

Item Description Country State/U.S. Territory City Total Cost

No items
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Subawards Total Cost

$0

Procurement Contracts

Item Description Consultant Country State/U.S. Territory City Total Cost

No items

Procurement Cost

$0

Consultant Travel Required

No

Other Costs

Description Quantity Basis Costs Length of Time Total Costs

No items

Other Costs Total Cost

$0

Indirect Costs

Description Base Indirect Cost Rate Total Cost

No items

Indirect Costs Total Cost

$0
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