

### **Department of Justice (DOJ)**

# Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS Office)

Washington, D.C. 20531

Name and Address of Recipient: CITY OF BROKEN ARROW

220 S 1ST ST

City, State and Zip: BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012

Recipient UEI: GAESB5P9Q933

Project Title: FY25 COPS Hiring Program Award Number: 15JCOPS-25-GG-00756-UHPX

Solicitation Title: FY25 COPS Hiring Program

Federal Award Amount: \$250,000.00 Federal Award Date: 10/10/25

Awarding Agency: Office of Community Oriented Policing Services

Funding Instrument Type: Grant

Opportunity Category: D Assistance Listing:

16.068 - COPS Hiring Program

Project Period Start Date: 10/1/25 Project Period End Date: 9/30/30

Budget Period Start Date: 10/1/25 Budget Period End Date: 9/30/30

**Project Description:** 

The FY25 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) provides funding to law enforcement agencies to hire and/or rehire additional career law enforcement officers in an effort to increase their community policing capacity and crime prevention efforts. Anticipated outcomes of CHP awards include engagement in planned community partnerships, implementation of projects to analyze and assess problems, implementation of changes to personnel and agency management in support of community policing, and increased capacity of agency to engage in community policing activities

## **Award Information**

**Application Number** 

GRANT14447656

**Award Number** 

15JCOPS-25-GG-00756-UHPX

**Funding Instrument Type:** 

Gran

**Supplement Number** 

00

**Award Acceptance Date** 

no value

16.068 COPS Hiring Program

**Statutory Authority** 

The Public Safety Partnership and Community Policing Act of 1994, 34 U.S.C. § 10381 et seq

#### **Current Authorized Representative**

#### **Solicitation Information**

#### **Solicitation Title**

2025 FY25 COPS Hiring Program

#### **Project Title**

FY25 COPS Hiring Program

#### **Project Description**

The FY25 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) provides funding to law enforcement agencies to hire and/or rehire additional career law enforcement officers in an effort to increase their community policing capacity and crime prevention efforts. Anticipated outcomes of CHP awards include engagement in planned community partnerships, implementation of projects to analyze and assess problems, implementation of changes to personnel and agency management in support of community policing, and increased capacity of agency to engage in community policing activities

## **Project Budget Summary**

Final Budget Clearance

Budget Category	Total Cost	
Sworn Officer Positions	\$636,802	
Civilian or Non-Sworn Personnel	\$0	
Travel	\$0	
Equipment	\$0	
Supplies	\$0	
SubAwards	\$0	
Procurement Contracts	\$0	
Other Costs	\$0	
Indirect Costs	\$0	
Total Project Costs	\$636,802	
Federal Funds:	\$250,000	39.26%
Match Amount:	\$386,802	60.74%
Program Income:	\$0	0.00%

## **Budget Detail Summary View**

## **Sworn Officer**

Position Title Number of Positions

Sworn Officer 2

**Position Description** 

Year:		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	
Salary					
Salary		\$66,572.14	\$69,513.08	\$74,321.86	
Fringe Be	nefits				
Social Secu	ırity				
6.2%	6.20%	\$4,127.47	\$4,309.81	\$4,607.96	
Medicare					
1.45%	1.45%	\$965.30	\$1,007.94	\$1,077.67	
Health Insu	rance				
Fixed Amour	nt	\$20,275.92	\$20,275.92	\$20,275.92	
		\$20,275.92	\$20,275.92	\$20,275.92	
Life Insuran	nce				
Fixed Rate		\$113.17	\$118.17	\$126.35	
		0.17%	0.17%	0.17%	

Vacation					
Included In	Union	<b>(</b> 0.00	<b>#0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	
Salary? No	Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
INO					
Sick Leave					
Included In Salary?	Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
No					
Retirement					
Fixed Rate		\$8,654.38	\$9,036.70	\$9,661.84	
		13.00%	13.00%	13.00%	
Workers Com	pensation				
Exempt		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Unemploymen	nt Insurance				
Fixed Amount		no value	no value	no value	
		no value	no value	no value	
Other Benefit					
Vision Insurance	ce	\$19.08	\$19.08	\$19.08	
Fixed Amount		\$19.08	\$19.08	\$19.08	
Other Benefit					
Dental Insuran	се	\$1,100.88	\$1,100.88	\$1,100.88	
Fixed Amount		\$1,100.88	\$1,100.88	\$1,100.88	

#### Other Benefit

None \$0.00 \$0.00

## **Summary Totals**

Year:	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3
	<b>***</b>	<b>***</b>	***************************************
Benefits per Officer	\$35,256.20	\$35,868.50	\$36,869.70
Salary per Officer	\$66,572.14	\$69,513.08	\$74,321.86
Total per Officer	\$101,828.34	\$105,381.58	\$111,191.56
Number of Positions			

2

**Total Salary and Benefits** 

\$636,802

**Total per Officer All Years** 

\$318,401

#### **Civilian Personnel**

#### Travel

Purpose of Travel Location Type of Expense Basis Cost Quantity # Of Staff # Of Trips Total Cost

No items

Travel Total Cost

\$0

## **Equipment**

Equipment Item # of Items Cost Total Cost

No items

**Equipment Total Cost** 

\$0

## **Supplies**

Purpose of Supply Items # of Items Unit Cost Total Cost

No items

Supplies Total Cost

\$0

### **SubAwards**

Item	Description		State/U.S. Territory City	Total Cost
No items				

#### **Procurement Contracts**

Item	Description	Consultant	Country	State/U.S. Territory	City	Total Cost
No items						
Procurement Cost						
\$0						
Consultant Travel Required						
No						

#### **Other Costs**

Description	Quantity	Basis	Costs	Length of Time	Total Costs	
No items						

Other Costs Total Cost

\$0

#### **Indirect Costs**

Description Base Indirect Cost Rate Total Cost

No items

Indirect Costs Total Cost

\$0